
Appendix B 

Williamson County Independent School Information 

District 
 Total  

Population  
 Total  

Households  

 Number 
of 

Schools  
 

Students  

School 
families 
below 

poverty 
Have 

Broadband 

Do not 
have 

Broadband 

Households 
with No 

Broadband 

Bartlett ISD  
(Wilco/Bell Counties)            3,089  

                 
852  1 

            
377  87% 62% 38% 324 

Coupland ISD               750  
                 

269  1 
            

163  21% 78% 22% 60 

Florence ISD            5,056               1,680  3 
         

1,099  14% 79% 21% 356 

Georgetown ISD         83,978             30,041  19 
       

12,000  7% 87% 13% 3785 

Granger ISD            1,967  
                 

733  1 
            

457  15% 63% 37% 273 

Hutto ISD         32,470               9,676  11 
         

8,400  7% 91% 9% 861 

Jarrell ISD         10,602               4,389  4 
         

2,314  6% 88% 12% 527 

Leander ISD       185,348             60,841  43 
       

39,028  4% 94% 6% 3468 

Liberty Hill ISD         16,128               4,868  7 
         

4,869  2% 87% 13% 613 

Round Rock ISD       276,799             95,918  55 
       

48,421  7% 93% 7% 6427 

Taylor ISD         17,981               6,143  6 
         

3,200  12% 75% 25% 1523 

Thrall ISD            2,948  
                 

915  3 
            

697  7% 81% 19% 177 

         

       637,116           216,325  154     121,025     

            
18,393  

         

Population Data from nces.ed.gov       

School/student info from various sources including ISD if available     



Superintendents for Wilco ISDs 

ISD Superintendent Email Main Phone Direct Line/Ext 
Bartlett ISD Teddy Clevenger tclevenger@bartlett.txed.net  254-527-3351 254-527-4247 
Coupland ISD Tammy Brinkman tbrinkman@couplandisd.org  512-856-2424  
Florence ISD Paul Michalewicz pmichalewicz@florenceisd.net  254-793-2850  
Georgetown ISD Fred Brent brentf@georgetownisd.org 512-943-1890 Ex 6024 
Granger ISD Jeni Neatherlin jneatherlin@granger.txed.net  512-859-2613   
Hutto ISD Dr. Celina Estrada Thomas celina.estradathomas@huttoisd.net  512-759-3771  
Jarrell ISD Toni Hicks toni.hicks@jarrellisd.org  512-746-2124 best to email 
Leander ISD Bruce Gearing bruce.gearing@leanderisd.org 512-570-0000 512-570-0005 
Liberty Hill ISD Steven Snell superintendent@libertyhill.txed.net  512-260-5580  

Round Rock ISD 
Daniel Presley, acting 
Dr. Hafedh Azaiez (July) Superintendent_RRISD@roundrockisd.org  512-464-5022  

Taylor ISD Devin Padavil dpadavil@taylorisd.org  512-365-1391  Ex 1021 (Sec Ex 1020) 
Thrall ISD Tommy Hooker thooker@thrallisd.org (goes to web)  512-898-0062 Ex 108 

 

Round Rock ISD, working with a consultant, has mapped locations of those students’ homes on the reduced and 

free lunch programs and any provided with hotspots for the 2020-2021 school years.  This data will be provided 

to the awarded firm to use in the analysis work. 

The same analysis work will need to be completed for each ISD. 
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